

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12896/2021

Shri Ramkrishna & Anr.

----Petitioners

Versus

Vinay Agarwal & Ors.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Agarwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Agarwal, Sr. Adv. With Mr. Veyankatesh Garg

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

21/04/2022

Mr. R.K. Agarwal, learned Senior Counsel appears for respondents No.1 to 5.

Issue fresh notice to the respondent No.6 at her complete address. Notices be filed in two sets. One set of notices be sent through registered post with acknowledgment due. Rule is made returnable by five weeks. Steps to be taken within two weeks failing which the writ petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J