

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12896/2021

Shri Ramkrishna S/o Late Shri Purshottam Agarwal & Anr.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Vinay Agarwal S/o Late Shri Dinesh Agarwal & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kishanlal Sharma for
Mr. Rahul Agarwal

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

16/02/2024

Learned counsel for the applicants/petitioners presses the application No.1/2024 to the extent of early listing of the writ petition.

The application is allowed to the extent prayed for.

List the matter on 23.04.2024 as prayed.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J