

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12896/2021
Shri Ramkrishna S/o Late Shri Purshottam Agarwal

-----Petitioner

Versus

Vinay Agarwal S/o Late Shri Dinesh Agarwal

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Rahul Agarwal
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Shubham Kumar Sharma for Mr. Veyankatesh Garg

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA
Order

09/03/2026

1. The matter comes upon an application No.2/2024 for taking on record the legal representatives of deceased-petitioner No.2- Shri Rajeev, who has expired on 10.08.2024.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents did not seriously oppose the application.
3. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. The legal representatives of deceased-petitioner No.2- Shri Rajeev as mentioned in the application in Para No.1 are directed to be taken on record.
4. Amended cause title already been filed is taken on record.
5. The Registry is directed to place the amended cause title at appropriate place in the file.
6. Learned counsel for the respondents submits that they want to argue the matter on merits and do not seek any time for vacation of the premises.
7. List the matter for final disposal at this stage on 30.03.2026.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J